#### 501791647 01/19/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Corange International Limited	07/04/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Operations Ltd.
Street Address:	Clarendon House
Internal Address:	2 Church Street
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 11

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13236753

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561 Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: eashuster@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007404-001167

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Total Attachments: 2

source=5-Name\_Change\_Corange\_to\_ROL#page1.tif source=5-Name\_Change\_Corange\_to\_ROL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027561 FRAME: 0407 OF \$40.00 13236753



### **BERMUDA**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

I HEREBY CERTIFY that in accordance with section 10 of the Companies Act 1981 CORANGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED by resolution and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies has changed its name and was registered as Roche Operations Ltd. on the 4th day of July, 2008.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES this 15th day of July, 2008

for Acting Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 027561 FRAME: 0408

## Roche Operations Ltd. (the "Company")

#### SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, T. W. Tucker Hall, Secretary of the Company, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached document, initialled by me and annexed 'A', is a true copy of the Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name of the Company in full force and effect as at the date hereof.

Dated: This 18 day of July, 2008.

By: Secretary



**PATENT REEL: 027561 FRAME: 0409** 

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**